

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
Sessions Judge, Burdwan
District – Purba Bardhaman

Criminal Revision No. 83 of 2024
(CNR No.WBBD-01-005111-2024)

**Proloy Kumar Panja & Anr. Vs Shefali Rani Panja &
The State of W.B.**

Order No. 01 dated 08.10.2024.

This is an application under Sections 397/399 of the Cr. P.C. (presently 438/440 B.N.S.S.) filed by the revisionists, challenging the order dated 30.07.2024 passed by the Learned Judicial Magistrate, 6th Court, Burdwan in Misc. Case No.546 of 2022, accompanied by a certified copy of the impugned order.

An application, praying for an order to stay operation of the further proceeding of the aforesaid Misc. Case, is also filed by the revisionist.

Register it.

To for admission hearing of the instant
criminal revision.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman