

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
Sessions Judge, Burdwan
District – Purba Bardhaman

Criminal Revision No.83 of 2024
(CNR –WBBD01-005111-2024)

Proloy Kumar Panja & Anr. Vs Shefali Rani Panja
& State of West Bengal

Order No.4, dated 07.03.2025.

Revisionist files hajira.

Today is fixed for S.R. and ascertaining contest.

Notice sent through Court returned unserved with report of bailiff that notice could not be served upon the opposite party no.1 for want of full particulars.

Learned P.P. is present for the opposite party no.2/State.

Perused the earlier orders and the endorsement made in the margin by the office.

It reveals that though there was direction upon the revisionists who are their mother, in both ways, in spite of that the revisionists have taken steps for service of notice upon the opposite party no.1 through Court only.

In the circumstances, revisionists are directed to take steps immediately for service of notice upon the opposite party no.1 under registered post.

To **11.04.2025** for filing postal receipt and postal track report.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman