

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman, at Burdwan.
Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (JO Code: WB00650),
Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Criminal Revision : 83 of 2024
(CNR NO. WBBD 01 005111 2024)

Proloy Kumar Panja and another - Versus- Shefali Rani Panja & The State of West Bengal

Order no. 11 dated 23.09.2025.

Parties file hazira.

No time today.

Fix 26.11.2025 for hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J. Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.