

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman, at Burdwan.

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta,

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Criminal Revision No. 83 of 2024

(CNR NO. WBBD 01 005111 2024)

Proloy Kr. Panja & anr.

- versus-

Shefali Rani Panja & The State

---

Order no. 14 dated 24.02.2026.

Today is fixed for hearing of this revision.

Hazira filed on behalf of both side including the state.

I am busy with some urgent administrative matter relating to S.I.R. Hence, day is adjourned.

To 08.04.2026 for hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J. Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.