

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman, at Burdwan.

Present: Shri Bimal Kanti Bera,

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Criminal Revision No. 83 of 2024

(CNR NO. WBBD 01 005111 2024)

Proloy Kumar Panja & anr.

- versus-

Shefali Rani Panja & another

---

Order no. 16 dated 04.06.2026.

Today instant revisional application is fixed for hearing.

Hazira filed on behalf of the petitioners and O.P. No.2.

O.P. No.1 files a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated therein. Ld.

Advocates for both side are also present.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

It appears further that parties are on record and case is otherwise ready for disposal, instant case is transferred to the 2nd Fast Track Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Burdwan for disposal.

Parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on 10.07.2026.

Office is directed to transmit the record to the transferee court on or before the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J. Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.